

No.F. No.14014/08/2013 – Logistics

**Unique Identification Authority of India  
Planning Commission  
9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower – I, Jeevan Bharti Building  
Connaught Circus, New Delhi 110001.  
Ref F. No.14014/08/2013 – Logistics dated 15.01.2013**

**AMENDMENTS TO THE RFP FOR ‘PRINTING OF AADHAAR DOCUMENTS’**

Page No.	Reference / Clause No	Existing Clause	Revised / Amended Clause
Page 11	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS PART I GENERAL S.No. 6	The bidder shall be required to furnish a Performance Bank Guarantee equivalent to 10 % of the assessed project value of the contract, in the form of an unconditional and irrevocable Bank Guarantee from a scheduled commercial bank in India in favour of ‘Pay and Accounts Officer, Unique Identification Authority of India’, for the entire period of contract with additional 90 days’ claim period.	The bidder shall be required to furnish a Performance Bank Guarantee <b><u>equivalent to 5 % (Five percent)</u></b> of the assessed project value of the contract, in the form of an unconditional and irrevocable Bank Guarantee from a scheduled commercial bank in India in favour of ‘Pay and Accounts Officer, Unique Identification Authority of India’, for the entire period of contract with additional 90 days’ claim period.
Page 21	Section II PART –IV : SELECTION PROCESS S.No 2.4	Bids received will be arranged from Lowest Cost (L1) to highest cost.	Bids received will be arranged from <b><u>Total Lowest Value (in Rs.) as per amended Table of Annexure II (L1) to Highest Total Value(in Rs.).</u></b>
Page 28	Section III Scope of Work PART I,  DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES,	The Aadhaar Documents and the envelope needs to be printed on the quality and specifications as mentioned in Appendix-A. The printing of Aadhaar documents will be done on 4 colour full variable process except for Aadhaar Rejection	The Aadhaar Documents and the envelope needs to be printed on the quality and specifications as mentioned in Appendix-A. The printing of Aadhaar documents will be done on 4 colour full variable process except for Aadhaar Rejection Documents which shall

	<p>PRINTING OF AADHAAR DOCUMENT</p> <p>Paragraph 1</p>	<p>Documents which shall be printed on Black &amp; White variable process. The variable data would include all official languages of India. The supplier will be required to print documents in all languages official languages of India.</p>	<p>be printed on Black &amp; White variable process. <b><u>All Printing work to be done by using Laser printing technology.</u></b> The variable data would include all official languages of India. The supplier will be required to print documents <b><u>in all official languages of India.</u></b></p>
Page 33	<p>Section III Scope of Work Part I, DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES, PRIVATE COURIER SERVICE Paragraph 2 of Page 33</p>	<p>The proof of hand over of Aadhaar documents to the courier service provider by the supplier for dispatch will be receipt of signed / acknowledged 'Dispatch Manifest' from the Department of Post</p>	<p>The proof of hand over of Aadhaar documents to the courier service provider by the supplier for dispatch will be receipt of signed / acknowledged 'Dispatch Manifest' from <b><u>the Courier Service Provider.</u></b></p>
Page 55	<p>SECTION – IV GENERAL AND SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT PART – I SNO.6, 6.1 (d) Payment for Services</p>	<p>The Purchaser shall make the payment within 45 days of receiving the invoice from the Supplier, subject to reconciliation process of Printing &amp; Dispatch of Documents.</p>	<p>The Purchaser shall make the payment <b><u>within 30 days</u></b> of receiving the invoice from the Supplier, subject to reconciliation process of Printing &amp; Dispatch of Documents.</p>

Page 67	Section V, Annexures and Appendices, Annexure II – Financial Bid Form (Table)								
		All activities related to below mentioned service	Volume	Cost	Value	All activities related to below mentioned service	Volume	Unit Cost (In Rs.) up to two decimal places	Value (In Rs.)
		Enrolment / Update Aadhaar Document Printing & Dispatch	83,00,00,000			(A)	(B)	(C )	(D) = (B) x (C )
		Rejection Aadhaar Document & Dispatch	1,50,00,000			Enrolment / Update Aadhaar Document Printing & Dispatch	83,00,00,000		
		Envelopes	35,00,00,000			Rejection Aadhaar Document & Dispatch	1,50,00,000		
						Envelopes	35,00,00,000		
						Total Value (In Rs.)			

Assistant Director General  
31.01.2013